OP \$90.00 7864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
ITT Corporation		07/24/2007	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DeltaTech Controls, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 West Red Oak Lane		
City:	White Plains		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10604		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78642893	ERGO-NAV
Registration Number:	3201686	ELUM
Registration Number:	3324124	ELUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215/981-4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: EIGHTEENTH AND ARCH STREETS

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133867.2 COACTIVE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0431

900091188

Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/	
Date:	11/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM001#page1.tif source=TM001#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of **July** 2007 (the "Effective Date") is made by and between ITT Corporation, formerly named ITT Industries Inc. ("Assignor") and DELTATECH CONTROLS, INC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, ITT CORPORATION ("<u>ITT</u>") and DELTATECH CONTROLS, INC. ("<u>Deltatech</u>")are parties to a Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2007 ("<u>Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, ITT agreed to have Assignor assign its right, title and interest in and to each trademark and service mark identified below

CaseNo	Mark	Ctry	Status	FileDate	ApplNo	PublDate	PublNo	IssueNo
IP-CKC-M0016	ELUM	US	PEND	20.03.2006	78/840864			
IP-CKC-M0017	ELUM	US	REG	17.03.2006	78/840306	23.01.2007	3,201,686	3,201,686
IP-EC-M0036	ERGO-NAV	US	PEND	03.06.2005	78/642893	28.02.2006		

and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Deltatech desires to have Assignee receive an assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the premises and covenants set forth in the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer from Assignor of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee each has caused this instrument to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ITT Co	prporation	DELTATECH CONTROLS, INC		
Ву:	Comman of the	By: // \$5		
Name:	Large Com S. T. Silver	Name: BrEW Ramsay		
Title: _	Land Belleville	Title: Vice President		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0433

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New YORK	
COUNTY OF West chester	
Corporation, and Indiana Corporation that he	and say that he is the $\frac{\sqrt{ c } \sqrt{ c } \sqrt{ c } \sqrt{ c }}{\sqrt{ c } \sqrt{ c }}$ of ITT executed the foregoing instrument in the firm athority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to
	Notary Public - State of New York
	Printed Name MARGARET A. Bers. T
My Commission Expires:	MARGARET A. BERSITO Notary Fubric, State of New York Ho. 010E5062043
<u> 6-17-10</u>	No. 016E5062043 Qualified in Westonester County Commission Expires June 17, 20 0

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0434